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*This presentation contains forward-looking statements relating to the business
outlook, operating and financial projections, and the growth prospects of Sao
Martinho S.A. These statements merely represent projections and as such are based
exclusively on management’s expectations about the future of the business.

eForward-looking statements are no guarantee of performance. They involve risks,
uncertainties and assumptions because they relate to future events and therefore
depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future.

e|nvestors should understand that general economic conditions, industry conditions,
climate and other operating factors could also affect the future results and could
cause results to differ materially from those expressed in such forward-looking
statements.
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OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

Reduction of the volume of
crushed sugarcane in
consequence of:

Weather conditions in the
period

Late beggining of crushing in

1Q23 in Sao Paulo’s mills

Crushed Sugarcane (‘000 tons)
Own
Third Parties
Agricultural Yield (fon/ha)
Average TRS (kg/ton)
Production
Sugar (‘000 tons)
Ethanol (‘000 m?)
Cogeneration ('000 MWh)
TRS Produced
Mix Sugar - Ethanol

1Q23

7,811

5,210

2,601
71
127

416

325

264

991
44% - 56%
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1Q22

8,723

5,866

2,857
75
135

545
358
303
1,178
48% - 52%

A

1Q23/1Q22

-10.5%
-11.2%

-9.0%
-5.4%
-6.1%

-23.7%
-9.0%
-12.8%
-15.9%




FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Net Revenue!

Adjusted EBITDA
Adjusted EBITDA Margin
Adjusted EBIT

Adjusted EBIT Margin
Net Income

Cash Income

Net Debt / EBITDA

TRS Sold ('000 tons)

1Q23

1,707,416
875,694
51.3%
464,016
27.2%
221,579
226,798
0.96 x
758

1Q22

1,321,555
688,307
52.1%
367,356
27.8%
190,091
238,406
1.02 x
732
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A
1Q23/1Q22
29.2%
27.2%
-0.8 p.p
26.3%
-0.6 p.p
16.6%
-4.9%
-5.3%
3.5%

1- Excludes the Hedge Accounting effect of foreign-denominated debt and PP A USC and includes Financial Income from Real Estate Development

Data do notinclude the IFRS 16 impacts, except netincome

I— +13.8% ﬁ

amw DM Volume 1,884.2
V- 4 EMVqume. 1’6.5V.
—@— Average Price

r -28.5% _l

381.2 272.6

SUGAR!

35.4

27.7
245.0

1Q22 1Q23

1 — (‘000 tons); R$/ton; 2- (‘000 m3); R$/m?3; 3 — (‘000 MWh); R$/MWh

345.8

I_ +30.3% —;

2.916.0 3,799.1
(e

~ +40.8%

—

5 r Tv

2

<

= 195.3 274.9
168.1 201.1
27.2 73.8
1Q22 1Q23

223.4 amy Spot

- 2453 e ® amw Contracted
2 ~— i
S —@— Average Price
|<_t r -7.0% \l
o
|
2
i
S
o 310.9 289.2
235.1 VAV
75.8 76.3
1Q22 1Q23




CASH COST (OPEX + CAPEX)

Main components of Cash
Cost:

Diesel: +60%
Fertilizers: +40%
Industrial Inputs: +72%

SUGAR AND ETHANOL EQUIV. IN R$/TRS - 1Q23
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+30.7%

| v
39 15 1,496
1,145 90 s o 2L '
' I I— 5.3% 3.4% 1.3%
. B . B
1Q22 Consecana 1Q22 Late beginning Other Diesel Labor/ 1Q23
Adjusted of season Inputs Others
30.3%
+13.8% _ ’_* "y
3 ( 3 3,799
<) 1,884 2 2,916
i~ 1,656 o i —"
2 A Margin I ’—+31 4%_$ A 3"2":1':
| 34.1% -13.2 p.p. o R
« [ e-P S 2,492
X, 1,226 1644 < .‘ 897 .
2 -
7 w
1Q22 1Q23 1Q22 1Q23
AEEW Cash Cost by product! —@&@-— Average Price

1 - The total cash cost of the products considers: Cash COGS + selling expenses + general and administrative expenses - depreciation / amortization + maintenance capex



INDEBTEDNESS _SMTO_
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Jun/22 Mar/22 Chg.% -2
22
Gross Debt 6,036,635 5,892,017 2.5% oEgE
Cash and Cash Equiv alents 2,841,596 2,984,141 -4.8% o §
Net Debt 3,195,039 2,907,876 9.9% ZI g
Net Debt / LTM EBITDA - R$ 0.96 x 0.93 x 4.2% E—) E
Net Debt / LTM EBITDA - USD' 0.89 x 0.94 x -5.3% E ]
o [a]
LTM Adjusted EBITDA 3312256 | 3,141,952 5.4% < 3
O Z
1 - LTM EBITDA av erage daily PTAX: Mar/22: R$ 5.34 and Jun/22: R$ 5.25 =
+9.9%
252 _24 A T 4.1
verage Term: 4.1 years
2,908 446 - Short Term: 18%
Long Term: 82%
2,842 |
1 2,605
-435 1
|
|
|
| 1114 1,128 100%
I 676
N 239 Zeb 88%
| 55% 94% 221
|_PL 45% 12% 6%
Mar.22 Cash Flow Working Expansion' Exchange Jun.22 Cashin | ShortTerm lto2years 2to3years 3to4years 4to5years 5andfoward
before Capital and Rate Jun/22 | Debt
expansion improvements . A r; AW s>
'Includes sale of fixed assets/ Others S




PRICE EVOLUTION

SUGAR -1Q23 HEDGE POSITION —JUN/22
(EFECTIVE - R$/TON)
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Price 1,884

Sugar hedged

Avg. Price Avg. Price

(tons) (USD c/p) (R$/ton)
Own Cane 1,807 22/23 Harvest 604,194 17.93
543,740 17.93 2,275
Consecana 60,453 17.93 not hedged
23/24 Harvest 164,956 19.57
160,733 19.57 2,375
4,22 19.
+ 26.0% 3 9.57 not hedged
MIX DECISION
SUGAR -22/23
(HEDGE - R$/TON) m USD 18 c/p!
+ - Hydrous + CBIO? =
Own Cane 2,275 - Sugar - 9%

1-R$/ton = R$ 1,910 net of freight cost; 2 — CBIO Price = R$ 90




ETHANOL MARKET _SMTO_
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ETHANOL PRICES — CEPEA/ESALQ SP (R$/m3) , -15.0% :
v
Agreement ICMS Presumed
ICMS 82/22 Credit
LC 192/22 s “ .
Fuel ICMS art of Act Cotepe/PMPF
m::ophasia legislative LC 194/22 02/22

Discussions*

EC 123/22
4.23

2.92 2.90 293 2.86

4-Mar 11-Mar 18-Mar 25-Mar 01-Apr 08-Apr 09-Apr 22-Apr 29-Apr 06-Mai 13-Mai 20-Mai 27-Mai 03-Jun 10-Jun 17-Jun 24-Jun 01-Jul  08-Jul  15-Jul  22-Jul  29-Jul 05-Aug

e Anhydrous Ethanol e Hydrous Ethanol

(*) Legislative Discussions + PEC 15: Biofuels
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